900244261 01/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCOPe Orthotics & Prosthetics, Inc.		12/05/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hanger, Inc.
Street Address:	10910 Domain Drive, Suite 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2952732	MAKING DREAMS HAPPEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich, Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302280-7085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/Norm J. Rich/
Date:	01/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0147 OF \$40.00 28527.52

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment of Trademark details the transfer of all rights, title and interest in and to the following trademark and registration therefore (the Mark) on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateMAKING DREAMS HAPPEN2,952,732May 17, 2005

WHEREAS, on or about, December 5, 2012, SCOPe Orthotics & Prosthetics, Inc., a corporation of California, then doing business at 7720 Cardinal Court, San Diego, California 92123 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), was owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a corporate transaction dated December 5, 2012, Hanger, Inc., a corporation of Delaware doing business at 10910 Domain Drive, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal United States assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid transfer of all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the U.S. registration thereof, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Mark or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, Hanger, Inc.'s, own name; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Jav	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment (1997), 2013.	ent has	been executed this 14th day of
SCOPe	ORTHOTICS & PROSTHETICS, INC.	••	HANGER, INC.,
(Assign	nor)		(Assignee)
Ву: _	(Signature)	By:	(Signature)
Name:	Thomas E. Hartmin	Name	Thomas E. Hartman
Title:	Vice President & General Course	Title:	Vice President & General Counsel
Date:	1/14/2013	Date:	1/14/2013

4850-8963-9186.1

RECORDED: 01/15/2013